
ARBITRATORS 
 
The Nebraska Public Service Commission expresses no preference to any of the persons listed below.  Parties are not 
bound to select from the Commission’s list.  This list is provided only as a means to expedite the arbitration process.
 
*The Honorable Sam Van Pelt 
Route 1, Box 169 
Hickman, NE 68372 
PH/402-792-2661 
 
*The Honorable C. Thomas White 
11206 Bel Air Drive 
Omaha, NE 68300 
PH/402-346-5700 
FX/402-346-5999 
 
John Brownrigg 
Erickson & Sederstrom 
10330 Regency Parkway Drive, Suite 100 
Omaha, NE 68114-3761 
PH/402-397-2200 
FX/402-390-7109 
 
Joseph P. Hebert 
Liskow & Lewis 
822 Harding Street 
Lafayette, LA 70503 
 
*James K. Sharpe 
612 Bellerive Blvd. 
Nicholasville, KY 40356 
PH/859-272-9449 
Cell/859-619-9449 
jksharpe@insightbb.com 
jksharpe@aol.com 
 
*John M. Devaney 
Perkins Coie, LLP 
607 Fourteenth Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20005 
PH/202-628-6600 
FX/202-434-1690 
 
*Marlon Griffing, Ph.D. 
938 Juno Avenue 
St. Paul, MN 55102 
WK PH/651-297-3900 
HM PH/651-641-1667 
Griffing4564@comcast.net 
 
Jerry J. Langin-Hooper 
13010 Bridle Bit Road 
Colorado Springs, CO 80908 
PH/719-495-8316 
FX/719-495-8471 
e-mail: Jerry@Langin-Hooper.com 
  
 

Richard M. Calkins 
2700 Westown Parkway, Ste. 220 
West Des Moines, IA 50266-1411 
PH/515-283-0331 
FX/515-283-0702 
www.calkinsmediation.com 
 
David Blair 
600 Fourth Street, Ste. 300 
Sioux City, IA 51101 
PH/712-233-3626 
FX/515-875-4843 
Davidblair5555@aol.com 
 
Frank G. Lamancusa 
Telecom Dispute Solutions, Inc. 
17721 Tree Lawn Drive 
Ashton, MD  20861 
PH/301-428-3100 
flamancusa@telecomADR.com 
 
F. Wayne Lafferty 
Barrington-Wellesley Group, Inc. 
2940 Cedar Ridge Drive 
McKinney, TX  75070 
PH/972-548-6999 
FX/972-548-5030 
Wayne.lafferty@attbi.com 
 
John P. Kern 
Kern & Associates, Inc. 
2300 North Barrington Road, Suite 400 
Hoffman Estates, IL  60195 
PH/847-490-5350 
Cell/224-578-0339 
kern@voyager.net 
 
Rowland L. Curry 
Curry & Associates 
1509 Mearns Meadow Blvd. 
Austin, TX  78758 
(512) 835-1585 voice 
(512) 835 1586 fax 
(512) 468-3325 
*Indicates they have, on occasion, appeared before 
this Commission as a mediator or arbitrator. 

The Mediation Center  
610 J Street, Suite 100  
Lincoln, NE 68508 

(402) 441-5740 phone 
(402) 441-5749 fax 

To contact individual staff: 



Kelly Phipps, Executive Director 
KPhipps@TheMediationCenter.org  

Becky Hackbart, Business Manager 
BHackbart@TheMediationCenter.org  

Lani Cline, Staff Support/Case Manager 
LCline@TheMediationCenter.org  

Ann Meyer, Director, Mediation  
AMeyer@TheMediationCenter.org 

David Hubbard, Director, Facilitation and Training  
DHubbard@TheMediationCenter.org 

Romney Olson, Director, Family Group Conferences 
ROlson@TheMediationCenter.org  

Don Holmquist, Family Group Conference 
Coordinator 
DHolmquist@TheMediationCenter.org 

Carolyn Butler, Family Group Conference Program 
Support  
CButler@TheMediationCenter.org 

Lori Skalberg Hurt, Family Group Conference 
Coordinator 
LSkalbergHurt@TheMediationCenter.org 

Odessa Clay, Family Group Conference Coordinator 
OClay@TheMediationCenter.org 

Sandy Wolfe, Marketing/Development Specialist  
SWolfe@TheMediationCenter.org 
 


